FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

2.22.99

03-03-1999



100978732

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



Submission Type	Conveyance Type		i,
√ New	✓ Assignment Sec	curity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	ange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Ott	ner	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		S. Government Agenci	ies) ecret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties a	ttached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jack H. Linn			02191998
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) William H. Speece			Month Day Year 02191998
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	onal names of rece	iving parties attached
Name (line 1) Harris Corporation			if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Post Office Box 88			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Melbourne	FL	32901	
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country	Zip Code	
	Enter for the first	Receiving Party or	nly.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM	PTO-1619E			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (716) 262-3640
Name Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.		
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCHMANN & M	MUGEL, LLP	
Address (line 2) 39 State Street		
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York 14614		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s)	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or t		· · · · · ·
Patent Application Number(s)	P	ratent Number(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new I was	Patent Application, enter the date the patent ap	optication 02221999
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if	f additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0223
	Authorization to charge additional fee	"
04-4	Addition to charge additional less	s. 1es 🗸 , No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is t	
attached copy is a true copy of th indicated herein.	ne original document. Charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
Thomas R. FitzGerald	I homes Little	ull 2/22/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 9786 FRAME: 0930

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Depart	ment of Co	mmerce
Patent and		Office
	PATEN 2	
	Ď.	

Conveying Enter additional	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of con		Execution 25.3
Name (line 1)	Michael G. Shlepr		Mont	02/10/19
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)	George V. Rouse		Mont	h Day Year 02/19/1999
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Monti	h Day Year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additiona	names of receiving par	ties attached
Name (line 1)			is an a	ment to be recorded ssignment and the
Name (line 2)			domici States,	ing party is not iled in the United , an appointment
Address (line 1)			repres (Desig	omestic entative is attached. nation must be a ste document from
Address (line 2)				nment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			lsana	iment to be recorded ssignment and the ng party is not
Name (line 2)			domici States,	iled in the United , an appointment prestic
Address (line 1)			repres (Desig	entative is attached. nation must be a te document from
Address (line 2)			Assign	nment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number		rk if additional numbers	attached
Enter either ti	e Patent Application Number or the Paten	t Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num.	bers for the same prope	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	P;	atent Number(s)	

PATENT REEL: 9786 FRAME: 0931

HARRIS CORPORATION Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

METHOD FOR FORMING A BONDED SUBSTRATE CONTAINING A PLANAR INTRINSIC GETTERING ZONE AND SUBSTRATE FORMED BY SAID METHOD

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on an even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business in the City of Melbourne, State of Florida, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patents which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the united States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9786 FRAME: 0932 And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said HARRIS CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Inventors:

Date: 2/19

William II Space Date: 2/19, 1999

Mulul D. Date: 2/19, 1999

Michael G. Shlepr

Heorge V. Rouse Date: 19 Feb, 1999

101582

RECORDED: 02/22/1999